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INFORMATION ITEM B:

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

Academic Degree Program Actions Taken by Staff

Title of Program

Network Security Certificate

Information Technology Support Certificate
M.A./M.S. in History

A.A.S. in Medical Assisting

Certificate in Data Center Engineering Operations
Certificate in Quality Control

T.C. in Biopharmaceutical Production

T.C. in Data Center Engineering Operations
Certificate in Supply Chain Quality Management
T.C. in Office Administration and Technology
Certificate in Dental Office Administration

A.S. in Information Technology and Informatics
A.AS. in Informatics

B.A./B.S. in Chemistry

Institution/Campus/Site

Ivy Tech Community College
Ivy Tech Community College
Indiana State University

Ivy Tech Community College
Ivy Tech Community College
Ivy Tech Community College
Ivy Tech Community College
Ivy Tech Community College
Ivy Tech Community College
Ivy Tech Community College
Ivy Tech Community College
Ivy Tech Community College
Ivy Tech Community College

Ball State University

Date Received

Change

2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/18/2025
3/18/2025

3/6/2025

Eliminating a location
Eliminating a location
Changing the credit hours
Suspending a location
Adding a certificate
Adding a certificate
Adding a certificate
Adding a certificate
Changing the credit hours
Changing the name
Suspending a program
Splitting a program
Splitting a program

Splitting a program
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Title of Program

B.A./B.S. in Biochemistry

Certificate in Innovation for Public Service

B.S. in Manufacturing Engineering Technology
Certificate in Biostatistics

Certificate in Acting: Comm Thru Performance
Certificate in Space Engineering

B.S. in Mathematics

B.S. in Hospitality and Tourism Management

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate in Regulatory Affairs
and Regulatory Science for Medical Devices

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate in Regulatory Affairs
and Regulatory Science for Medical Devices

M.S. in Technology

M.S. in Computer Science

M.S.Ed. in Counseling

M.S.Ed. in Educational Leadership
M.S.Ed. in Organizational Leadership
M.S.Ed. In Special Education

B.S. in Computer Engineering

Institution/Campus/Site

Ball State University

Purdue University West Lafayette
Purdue University West Lafayette
Purdue University West Lafayette
Purdue University West Lafayette
Purdue University West Lafayette
Purdue University West Lafayette
Purdue University West Lafayette

Purdue University West Lafayette

Purdue University West Lafayette

Purdue University Fort Wayne
Purdue University Fort Wayne
Purdue University Fort Wayne
Purdue University Fort Wayne
Purdue University Fort Wayne
Purdue University Fort Wayne

Purdue University Fort Wayne

Date Received

Change

3/6/2025
3/5/2025
3/5/2025
3/5/2025
3/12/2025
3/12/2025
3/12/2025
3/12/2025

3/14/2025

3/14/2025

2/27/2025
2/27/2025
2/27/2025
2/27/2025
2/27/2025
2/27/2025

2/27/2025

Splitting a program
Adding a certificate
Adding a location
Adding a certificate
Suspending a program
Adding a certificate
Adding a location
Adding a location

Adding a location

Adding distance education

Changing the CIP code

Changing the credit hours
Changing the credit hours
Changing the credit hours
Changing the credit hours
Changing the credit hours

Changing the credit hours
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Title of Program

Certificate in Death Education

B.S. in Electrical Engineering

B.S. in Mechanical Engineering

B.Mus.Ed. in Music

B.S. in Music Therapy

Certificate in Peace and Conflict Studies
Certificate in Organizational Leadership
Strengths-Oriented Leadership Micro-Credential
Certificate in Information Security

Programming and Software Development Post-
Baccalaureate Certificate

Nutrition Micro-Credential

Institution/Campus/Site

Purdue University Fort Wayne
Purdue University Fort Wayne
Purdue University Fort Wayne
Purdue University Fort Wayne
Purdue University Fort Wayne
Purdue University Fort Wayne
Purdue University Fort Wayne
Purdue University Global

Purdue University Global

Purdue University Global

Purdue University Global

Date Received

Change

2/27/2025
2/27/2025
2/27/2025
2/27/2025
2/27/2025
2/27/2025
2/27/2025
3/18/2025
3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

Changing the credit hours
Changing the credit hours
Changing the credit hours
Changing the credit hours
Changing the credit hours
Changing the credit hours
Changing the name
Eliminating a program
Eliminating a program

Eliminating a program

Suspending a program



