

COMMISSION FOR HIGHER EDUCATION
AA&Q Meeting, March 24, 2025

INFORMATION ITEM B: Academic Degree Program Actions Taken by Staff

	<u>Title of Program</u>	<u>Institution/Campus/Site</u>	<u>Date Received</u>	<u>Change</u>
01	Network Security Certificate	Ivy Tech Community College	2/26/2025	Eliminating a location
02	Information Technology Support Certificate	Ivy Tech Community College	2/26/2025	Eliminating a location
03	M.A./M.S. in History	Indiana State University	2/26/2025	Changing the credit hours
04	A.A.S. in Medical Assisting	Ivy Tech Community College	3/10/2025	Suspending a location
05	Certificate in Data Center Engineering Operations	Ivy Tech Community College	3/10/2025	Adding a certificate
06	Certificate in Quality Control	Ivy Tech Community College	3/10/2025	Adding a certificate
07	T.C. in Biopharmaceutical Production	Ivy Tech Community College	3/10/2025	Adding a certificate
08	T.C. in Data Center Engineering Operations	Ivy Tech Community College	3/10/2025	Adding a certificate
09	Certificate in Supply Chain Quality Management	Ivy Tech Community College	3/10/2025	Changing the credit hours
10	T.C. in Office Administration and Technology	Ivy Tech Community College	3/10/2025	Changing the name
11	Certificate in Dental Office Administration	Ivy Tech Community College	3/10/2025	Suspending a program
12	A.S. in Information Technology and Informatics	Ivy Tech Community College	3/18/2025	Splitting a program
13	A.A.S. in Informatics	Ivy Tech Community College	3/18/2025	Splitting a program
14	B.A./B.S. in Chemistry	Ball State University	3/6/2025	Splitting a program

	<u>Title of Program</u>	<u>Institution/Campus/Site</u>	<u>Date Received</u>	<u>Change</u>
15	B.A./B.S. in Biochemistry	Ball State University	3/6/2025	Splitting a program
16	Certificate in Innovation for Public Service	Purdue University West Lafayette	3/5/2025	Adding a certificate
17	B.S. in Manufacturing Engineering Technology	Purdue University West Lafayette	3/5/2025	Adding a location
18	Certificate in Biostatistics	Purdue University West Lafayette	3/5/2025	Adding a certificate
19	Certificate in Acting: Comm Thru Performance	Purdue University West Lafayette	3/12/2025	Suspending a program
20	Certificate in Space Engineering	Purdue University West Lafayette	3/12/2025	Adding a certificate
21	B.S. in Mathematics	Purdue University West Lafayette	3/12/2025	Adding a location
22	B.S. in Hospitality and Tourism Management	Purdue University West Lafayette	3/12/2025	Adding a location
23	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate in Regulatory Affairs and Regulatory Science for Medical Devices	Purdue University West Lafayette	3/14/2025	Adding a location
24	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate in Regulatory Affairs and Regulatory Science for Medical Devices	Purdue University West Lafayette	3/14/2025	Adding distance education
25	M.S. in Technology	Purdue University Fort Wayne	2/27/2025	Changing the CIP code
26	M.S. in Computer Science	Purdue University Fort Wayne	2/27/2025	Changing the credit hours
27	M.S.Ed. in Counseling	Purdue University Fort Wayne	2/27/2025	Changing the credit hours
28	M.S.Ed. in Educational Leadership	Purdue University Fort Wayne	2/27/2025	Changing the credit hours
29	M.S.Ed. in Organizational Leadership	Purdue University Fort Wayne	2/27/2025	Changing the credit hours
30	M.S.Ed. In Special Education	Purdue University Fort Wayne	2/27/2025	Changing the credit hours
31	B.S. in Computer Engineering	Purdue University Fort Wayne	2/27/2025	Changing the credit hours

	<u>Title of Program</u>	<u>Institution/Campus/Site</u>	<u>Date Received</u>	<u>Change</u>
32	Certificate in Death Education	Purdue University Fort Wayne	2/27/2025	Changing the credit hours
33	B.S. in Electrical Engineering	Purdue University Fort Wayne	2/27/2025	Changing the credit hours
34	B.S. in Mechanical Engineering	Purdue University Fort Wayne	2/27/2025	Changing the credit hours
35	B.Mus.Ed. in Music	Purdue University Fort Wayne	2/27/2025	Changing the credit hours
36	B.S. in Music Therapy	Purdue University Fort Wayne	2/27/2025	Changing the credit hours
37	Certificate in Peace and Conflict Studies	Purdue University Fort Wayne	2/27/2025	Changing the credit hours
38	Certificate in Organizational Leadership	Purdue University Fort Wayne	2/27/2025	Changing the name
39	Strengths-Oriented Leadership Micro-Credential	Purdue University Global	3/18/2025	Eliminating a program
40	Certificate in Information Security	Purdue University Global	3/18/2025	Eliminating a program
41	Programming and Software Development Post-Baccalaureate Certificate	Purdue University Global	3/18/2025	Eliminating a program
42	Nutrition Micro-Credential	Purdue University Global	3/18/2025	Suspending a program